

**Brexit Contingency Plans NCC-033615-18**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide the following information:

What contingency plans does this council have for Brexit, following March 29, 2019?

Please outline all documents and avenues that have been explored since the vote in June 2016, breaking it down in terms of:

- What risk and impact assessments (if any) have been completed on the impact of Brexit in your area?
- What plans have the council got in the case of a 'No Deal' Brexit, where the UK would now be operating on World Trade Organisation rules?
- What plans have the council got in the case of Britain reverting to the European Economic Area (EEA)?
- How much money has been put aside to cover the financial impact of Brexit on the businesses in your constituency?

Thank you,

Dear Requester,

Further to your request below, please see request and response received on the same subject on our disclosure log.

<http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/council-planning-for-brexit>

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk).

Kind Regards